
SEA SALT CARAMEL

Mandatory particular (FIC Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011)

ENGLISH (EN)

Name of the food CARAMEL FLAVOURED ICE CREAM WITH 
CARAMEL SAUCE (3.2%), WITH SUGARS 
AND SWEETENERS.

Per / per /
pour / pro

100g

Per / per /
pour / 

pro
460ml

Energy
Energy / Brennwert  / Energie / Énergie / Valor 
Energético  /  Energia  /  Valore  energetico 485kJ 1313kJ

116kcal 314kcal
##

Fat
 Fat  /  Fett / Vetten / Matières grasses  / Grasas / 
Lípidos  /  Grassi  3,0g 8,4g

70

of which Saturates

 of  which  saturates  /  davon  gesättigte  
Fettsäuren  /  waarvan  verzadigde  vetzuren  /  
dont  acides  gras saturés  / de las cuales 
saturadas / dos quaissaturados  /  di  cui  saturi  1,9g 5,3g

20

Carbohydrate
Carbohydrate / Kohlenhydraten / Koolhydraten 
/Glucides /  Hidratos de carbono / Carboidrati 19g 51g

##

  of which Sugars

of which sugars / davon Zucker / waarvan 
suikers / dont sucres / de los cuales azúcares / 
dos quais açúcares / di cui zuccheri 14g 37g

90

Fibre 8,2g 22g

Protein
Protein  /  Eiweiß  /  Eiwitten  /Protéines / 
Proteínas / Proteine 4,1g 11g

50

Salt Salt / Salz / Zout / Sel / Sal / Sale  0,35g 0,96g 6

Net quantity 276g / 460ml
Storage conditions and conditions of use Keep frozen below -18°C.

Do not refreeze once thawed.
Date of minimum durability or 'use by' date For the best before: date see base of tub.
Allergen cross-contamination MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS.

Nutrition declaration (NB: only the text is translated herein) Nutrition information                                                      
Servings per container                                 
Serving size                                                                    
Per serving / Per 100ml / %RI per 100ml                                            
Reference intake of an average adult 
(8400kJ/2000kcal)                                                        

Name of the operator responsible for the food information (Note: 
the sole mandatory indication pursuant to the FIC Regulation in 
the present case is the name and address of the importer).

UK Imported by Brand of Brothers Ltd
Centrix House, 26 Crow Line East, Newton-Le-
Willow, Merseyside, WA12 9UY.
EU: Brand of Brothers Frozen Food Ltd, First 
Floor Penrose 1, Penrose Dock, CORK, Ireland 
T23 KW81

Nutrition Information / Informationen zum Nährwert / 
Voedingswaarde informatie /Information nutritionnelle /  
Informaciónnutricional / Informação nutricional / 
Informazioni nutrizionali

Ingredient List-     INGREDIENTS: Ingredients: reconstituted 
skimmed milk, polydextrose (dietary fibre), 
sugar, cream (milk), sweetener: 
erythritol; eggs, skimmed milk powder, 
caramel flavour sauce (3,2 %) 
(oligofructose, water, cream, skimmed 
milk powder, modified starch, colours: plain 
caramel, carotenes; thickener: 
carrageenan; salt, flavouring, stabiliser: 
sodium citrates), emulsifier: mono- and 
diglycerides of fatty acids; colour: plain 
caramel; salt, 
stabilisers: locust bean gum, guar gum; 
flavourings, sweetener: steviol glycosides 
from Stevia.


